that tlie below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the
possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of Morbi Branch of the Canara Ba n l<, will
bc sold on "As is whcre is", "As is what is", and "Whatever therc is" on 28.l1^.2O2S,lor rccovcry of Rs.
10,55,897,90 /-.IRupees Ten Lakh Fifty Five Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety Seven and Ninety
Paisa Only) as on 30.04.2025 plus further interest and other charges thereon due to Morbi
Branch of Canara ljank, fionr Housing Loan account of Mrs. KARISHMA SIKDAR and Mr. PIJUSH
SI KDAR.

The reserve price will be Rs.9,57,000.00 fRupees Nine Lakh Fifty Seven Thousand Only) and
the earnest money deposit will bc Rs. 95,760,00 (Rupees Ninety Five Thousand Seven Hurrdred
Only).'l'he llarnest Money Dcposit shall be deposited on or before 27.L7.2025.

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale please refer the link "E-Auction" provided in Canara

[...]

VASU PATEL 9510-974587 vasu.patel@procure247.cont
KASTIYAP PATEL l<ashyap@procurc247.corn
ANIMI]SH IAIN 7046-672345 animesh(dprocure24T.corn

(c) Date & Time of Aucti on:28.11.2O25
(d) Place of Auction: https://baanknet.com/

Time 01.00 PM - 03.00 PM

5. Rescrve Price: Rs. 9,57,000.00 (Rupees Nine Lakh Fifty Seven Thousand Only)

4

Canara Bank Morbi Branch,Shop no.70-74-22-26, Dhanraj Chamber,
Nr. Pujara Telecom, NH-8, Dist-Morbi, Gujarat-363641

E-mail:cb4825 @canara ba nk.com; PH NO:0282-2241088/8511184950/8511010054

tlr--131 6- Canara tfank
(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)